TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :

Kompac Dealer

(ompa

A DIVISION OF DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC. \

Image Transfer Group

‘ |(om|?@g

|

INTERNATIONAL
DAY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

HMD 234

Parts Catalog # 090892

159 DWIGHT PLACE , FAIRFIELD , NEW JERSEY 07004
TEL: 973-227-8611 / 800-541-5702
FAX: 973-227-7532



PARTS CATALOG #090892 REV. D

GEAR TS COLIR /
(0ED PURPLE @97
D VHITE %/ :

(NS}

46 | 081669 | BELLEVILLE WASHER, Mo 1 TTRM IS INCLUDED WITH DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY. )

45 | 094365 | PLATE GDIDE s oo [TEM IS NOT INCLUOED WITH P/N 090987, 4,/////7 =

A4 091765 | MoxI2nn BUTTON HEAD SCREW | 29 | 081311} 13-174 DSC. ROLL, PARTS ASSY| 1 Lo -
43 | 090879 | PLATE GUIDE ASSY e 28 | 090989 | TIE ROD 1 141 091888 M5 x Smm SET SCREW 4
42 1 091708 | SHOULDER SCREW, Brin 2 271 092601 | SAFETY STICKER 1 131 091901 M3 x brin SOC HD SCREW g
41 | 091207 | SHAFT ASSY, §.8. g 20 | 094240| 13-1/4" METERING ROLLER W/B | 121092238 | COMPRESSION SPRING *
40 | 092259 | SPRING COVER i 25 | 091907 #0-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS HD SCW | ~ [1 ] 090970 | BACKING PLATE KIT (HAMADA) | !
39 | 082236 | TAB SPRING i 24| 082296 | SHOULDER SCREW i 101092970 SEAL SET (L & R) 1
38 | 090971 | TAB, SHIRT * 23 | 092304| GUIDE PIN * | 092291 | ECCENTRIC 2
37| 094997 | BRACKET, NOZ/LE ¢ 22| 082604 | NOZZLE . 8 | 092612 | METERING GAUGE 2
3 | 091966 | WASHER, FLAT 2 21| 082491 | WAVE WASHER 2 /1082007 | SPRING, COMPRESSIIN 2
35 | 091948 | SPRING PIN i A0 | 080973 13-174" FORM ROLLER W/B I 0 | 094991 | OSCILLATOR POST 2
341091997 | OSC. RETAINING CLIP ' 191 090958 | GEAR CLUTCH ASSY, HMD-34 1 5 | 090979 | TIE BAR 1
33 1 091965 | OSC. RETAINING WASHER i 1B 1090984 | I.0. STICKER (HAMADA) 1 41 098750 | BRACKET NOZZLE ASSEMBLY 1
32 | 091111 | OSC. DRIVE SHAFT FOLLOWER | + 171 091898 | M5 x onn SOC. HOD. SCREW b 3| 090965 | ALIGNMENT BLOCK 2
31| 091662 | RETAINING RING 1 16| 092401 | BEARING * 2| 090993 | L.H. END FRAME !
30 | 092586 | BEARING . 15 1 091904 | M5 x [brn SET SCREW 2 I 090994 | R.H. END FRAME I

TTEMH | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | [TEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION OTY| | ITEM# | PART 4 DESCRIPTION Ty




TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

PARTS CATALOG #080892 REV. D

11| 092370 | SEAL SET ]

10| 092779 | SYRINGE, LONG NECK ]

s [TEMS INDICATED ARE NOT PART OF BRACKET KIT | 9 | 090945 STAND DFF 1
8 | 000897 | BRACKET, BOTTLE, HMD-234 | |

18 | 092785 | WASH-LP BOTTLE #| |7 | 080756 | T-WRENCH, 2.5mn 1
17 | 094990 | FELT CLEANING SEALS w16 | 091950 | WASHER, FLAT 4
16 | 092783 | MEASURING CLP #| |5 | 090995 | LNIT SUPPORT R H. 1
15 | 091891 | M5 x 16m  SCREW 6| | 4 | 090995 | UNIT SUPPIRT, L.H. 1
14| 091798 | 8 x 20nm SCREW 4113 |091883| M5 x Srm SET SCREW 1
13| 091692 | M8 x 33nn SCREW ] 2| 090895 | MOLNTING BRKT, L.H. 1
12| 092099 | EXTENSION SPRING 2 | | 090896 | MIUNTING BRKT, R H. 1
TTEMH [PART 4 DESCRIPTION OTY| | [TEMA |PART # DESCRIPTION Oty




TheRollerStore.com ~ 229.241.8022

HOSE KIT R.R.M.: B/N 095924 PARTS CATALOG 4090832 REV. [

EXISTING BRACKET (REF)

oc TTENS INDICATED ARE NOT PART OF HUSE KIT

=
& 2
f = 0] 001807 | SCREWN, #6-32 x /4 (6, SIC D, CAP |+
5 | 080736 | BRACKET, NOZLE **
3 | 091043 | CLANP, HOSC, NYLON 5/8° 1
7| 091063 | CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON 3/4° 1
6 | 031077 | BARB TEE 1/2 X /8 X 3/8 |
® S| 091081 | PVC FLEX. TUBING 3/8 1.0, X 5B 0.0 |
{7 | 4
= 3| 091070 | TUBING 1/4 0.0, X 170 LO.cooverm| |
whx s ] o | 031078 | 174 0.0, TIBING, 2" LG |
CUT TUBING ITEM #2 10 LENGTH | T :
R TEM| PART N OESCRIPTION Ty




RECIRCULATOR SUBASS YeerPortfod Fitpansom= s viwos sostes .

NOTE: USE THREAD SEALANT FELPRD 451370 IR
FUTVALENT ON ALL PTPE THREADED CONNECTIONS

171 091950 | WASHER, FLAT b
10| 094618 | PANEL NUT 1
15 092925 | CONNECTOR 1/ NPT x 1/4 HOSE. | 2
14 094612 | PLATE, MOUNTING 1
131 091907 | SCREW #6-32 PAN HD. SELF-TAP )
12| 091824 | SCREW #6-32 TRUSS HD, 1
[1| 091062 | FITTING, 1/8 NPT x 3/8 BARB 1
101 093839 | TIP, VACUIM 1
09| 095938 | BOOY, VACULM 1
06 | 095948 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/8 NPT 1
07 ] 095949 | BALL VALVE 1
0b | 094616 | COUPLING, 1/8 NPT 1
05| 094613 | TEE, STREET, 1/B NPT 1
04 | 094615 | NIPPLE, LONG, 1/8 NPT 1
03| 094614 | FELBOW, STREET, 1/8 NPT /
02 | 094617 | NEEDLE VALVE 1
01 | 0%4bll | ENCLOSLRE 1
[TEM| PART NI, DESCRIPTION Ty,




2

HHD-234 REMOTE BOTTLE KIT: PR OOUES™ = s camos woanesr . o

SRS

—_/

[2 | 090898 | SAFETY GUARD, HMD-234 *
o [1 | 092740 BOTTLE VALVE ASSY 1
s [0 | 092749 | INIVERSAL BUTTLE BRACKET |1
////’// 9 1 092765 | DISPENSING VALVE O-RING !
8 | 092771 | ROUND CALIBRATED BOTILE **
0 71090765 | M3 x 12nm SCREW 8
b | 091752 | My NUT 8

5 | 091735| ROLL PIN , 3/32 DIA, *

41 092760 | DISPENSING VALVE ASSY o
* PART IS INCLUDED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY. 3| 092748 | UNIVERSAL BRACKET 1
e [TEMS INDICATED ARE NOT PART OF REMOTE BOTTLE KIT 2109791 12" VINVL TUBING 1
I 1 090968 | ASSY, BASE (HAMADA) 1

[TEM# | PART # JESCRIPTION 7Y






